

MMHSY:- Const OF Road From - To 5 To Sitapur Jodav Tali

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

31/11/24

Agreement NO - 59/SBD/2024-22 **DIVISION**

Agreement Value - 1,81,34,250=50

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Pushpa Kumari (Banka)

680
02/11/24

Abstract of cost

(1) (i) Plv & fixing of
working benchmark

2 eacl Q.V.T. 19 B.P. - (24)

@ 4082.43/eacl - Rs. 8165.00

(ii) Plv fixing of refⁿ
pillar :-

7 eacl Q.V.T. 19 B.P. - (24)

@ 1868.45/eacl - Rs. 13079.00

(2) clearing & grubbing
road land :-

1.20 Hect Q.V.T. 19 B.P. - (24)

@ 52970.33/Hect - Rs. 63564.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3) conc ⁿ of embankment					
1276.66 m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. (24)					
@ 143.06/m ³ — RS					182639.00
(4) conc ⁿ of embankment					
726.88 m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. (25)					
@ 190.07/m ³ — RS					138158.00
(5) earth work in					
excavation of found ⁿ					
60.50 m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. — (25)					
@ 279.09/m ³ — RS					16885.00
(6) plw P.C.C. M15 levelling					
course:-					
9.80 m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. — (25)					
@ 5274.80/m ³ — RS					51693.00
(7) providing PCC M20 in					
Sub structure:-					
67.48 m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. — (25)					
@ 6033.03/m ³ — RS					407108.00
(8) providing & laying R.C.C					
NPS hemp pipe:-					
15 m Q.V.T. M.B.P. — (25)					
@ 3871.21/m — RS					58068.00
(9) earth work in					
excavation in found ⁿ					
345.36 m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. — (25)					
@ 279.09/m ³ — RS					96387.00
(10) plw PCC M15 in found ⁿ					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
24.30 m ³	Q.V. 7.19 B.D. - (25)				
	@ 5274.80/m ³			RS.	131343.00
(11) Providing RCC M ₂₀					
in foundation:-					
100.20 m ³	Q.V. 7.19 B.D. - (26)				
	@ 5883.68/m ³			RS.	584535.00
(12) S/F/F HYSD bar.					
reinforcement in-					
0.470 m ²	Q.V. 7.19 B.D. - (26)				
	@ 51439.69/m ²			RS.	24177.00
(13) Providing PCC M ₂₀					
in sub-structure:-					
52.35 m ³	Q.V. T.M. B.D. - (26)				
	@ 6033.03/m ³			RS.	315829.00
(14) providing weep holes					
108 each	Q.V. 7.19 B.D. - (26)				
	@ 110.42/each			RS.	11931.00
(15) Providing PCC M ₂₀					
in sub-st.:-					
37.59 m ³	Q.V. T.M. B.D. - (26)				
	@ 6645.97/m ³			RS.	249822.00
(16) S/F/F of HYSD bar					
reinforcement in S/F.					
3.682 m ²	Q.V. T.M. B.D. - (26)				
	@ 51385.67/m ²			RS.	189938.00
(17) providing back filling					
behind abutment.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
98.94m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. - (26)					
@ 52.08/m ³ - RS.					74411.00
(18) Providing laying filter media					
68.64m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. - (27)					
@ 3060.90/m ³ - RS.					210100.00
(19) Providing RCC 1430					
S/S :-					
15.87m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 7213.12/m ³ - RS.					114472.00
(20) S/A/F HYSD bar reinforcement					
1.35MT Q.V.T. M.B.P. - (29)					
@ 52715.40/MT - RS.					71166.00
(21) Providing drainage space					
12 each Q.V.T. M.B.P. - (29)					
@ 422.26/each - RS.					5067.00
(22) F/W in excavation for foundation :-					
158.26m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. - (27)					
@ 278.00/m ³ - RS.					44169.00
(23) Providing PCC 1450					
11.78m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. - (27)					
@ 5274.80/m ³ - RS.					62137.00
(24) P.V. PCC 1420 in foundation :-					
49.80m ³ Q.V.T. M.B.P. - (24)					

Continuation

@ 5833.68/m³ - RS. 29057.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23) S/LIP H/SD bar					
reinforcement :-					
0.24 MT Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 5/434.69/MT - RS					12346.00
(26) plu RCC Mass in S/L					
38.30 m ³ Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 6033.03/m ³ - RS					203675.00
(27) plu deep holes :-					
60 cu Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 110.47/cu - RS					6628.00
(28) plu RCC Mass in					
Super Structure :-					
23.55 m ³ Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 6645.97/m ³ - RS					156512.00
(29) S/LIP of H/SD bar					
all complete :-					
2.25 MT Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 51585.67/MT - RS					116067.00
(30) providing back filling					
behind all complete					
80.42 m ³ Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 752.08/m ³ - RS					60482.00
(31) providing laying filter					
media :-					
34.47 m ³ Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (28)					
@ 3060.90/m ³ - RS					105509.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(32) Providing RCC 1930					
m Super St. :-					
9.39 m ³ Q.V.T.M.B.D.-(29)					
@ 2013.12/m ³ - RS.					62731.00
(33) S/LK of HYSD bar					
reinforcement :-					
0.80 MT Q.V.T.M.B.D.-(29)					
@ 52715.60/MT - RS.					42179.00
(34) plv Drainage spout:					
4 each Q.V.T.M.B.D.-(29)					
@ 432.26/each - RS.					1689.00
(35) Providing fitting fixing					
on typical Logo					
Sign board :-					
2 each @ 9655.04/each - RS.					19310.00
					RS:- 4207481.00
Add 12% GST @					RS:- 504898.00
Add 1% L.C.E.S.P. RS.					42075.00
Add 10% S.Fee @					RS:- 42442.00
					RS:- 4796896.00
less 0.03% below					
					RS:- 1439.00
					RS:- 4795457.00
less plv payment @					
					RS:- 3356899.00
					RS:- 1438558.00

Continuation

27/4/23
Bhramar